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H
ealth and S

afety N
ote:

T
he details on this draw

ing have been prepared on the assum
ption

that a com
petent contractor w

ill be carrying out the w
orks. If the

contractor(s) considers that there is insufficient H
ealth and S

afety

inform
ation on this draw

ing, this should im
m

ediately be brought to

the attention of the designer.

N
otes:-

1.
W

here this draw
ing has been issued in electronic .dw

g form
at it

has been done so in good faith.  jnpgroup do not take any 

responsibility for any inaccuracies in the electronic data, w
hich 

should be checked against the paper (or .pdf) draw
ing issue. A

ny

apparent discrepancies should be im
m

ediately reported to

jnpgroup. T
he electronic .dw

g file should not be assum
ed to be to

scale and should not be used for 'overlaying', setting out or

checking of any third party inform
ation. A

ll dim
ensions should be

taken from
 the paper (or .pdf) version of the draw

ing. E
lectronic

draw
ings m

ay contain third party inform
ation. jnpgroup take no

responsibility for this inform
ation, w

hich should be checked against

the originators paper draw
ing(s).

2.  
A

ll w
orking dim

ensions to be checked on site.

3.  
D

o not scale.

4.  
A

ny discrepancies betw
een draw

ings of different scales, and

betw
een draw

ings and specification w
here appropriate to be

notified to T
he E

ngineer for decision.

5.  
C

opyright reserved. T
his draw

ing m
ay only be used for T

he C
lient

and location specified in the title block. It m
ay not be copied or

disclosed to any third party w
ithout the prior w

ritten consent of

jnpgroup.

6.  
T

his draw
ing should only be used for construction if the draw

ing

status is "C
onstruction". jnpgroup take no responsibility for

construction w
orks undertaken to draw

ings w
hich are not m

arked

w
ith this status.
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1. 
A

ll adoptable sew
er w

orks and m
aterials to be in accordance w

ith

    
"S

ew
ers for A

doption" 6th E
dition, T

he R
elevant B

ritish/E
uropean and

Y
orkshire W

ater`s S
tandards/R

equirem
ents/A

ddendum
 to the 

M
echanical and E

lectrical S
pecification and K

item
arked.

2. 
M

anhole covers shall/m
ust have a clear opening of 600m

m
 and shall

be class D
400 to B

S
 E

N
 124 w

ith 150m
m

 deep fram
es in highw

ays.

3.
W

here a B
125 cover and fram

e has been approved, this m
u

s
t n

o
t be

coated in plastic and m
ust have lifting eyes suitably sized to

accom
m

odate standard lifting keys.  S
crew

 dow
n covers are not

acceptable.

4. 
F

illed ground m
ust be filled and consolidated under the supervision

and to the satisfaction of Y
orkshire W

ater before any sew
er w

orks are

carried out.

5.  
Y

orkshire W
ater is not obliged to accept filter drain/land drainage

runoff into the public sew
er netw

ork or adoptable drainage system

(directly or indirectly).  A
n alternative m

ethod of disposal of the land

drainage runoff w
ill therefore be required and you w

ill have to liaise

w
ith the Local A

uthority Land D
rain S

ection w
ith regard to the disposal

of the filter drain/land drainage runoff.

6.
C

over slabs m
ust carry the B

S
I K

item
ark or w

ill be rejected by

Y
orkshire W

ater Inspector.  W
here the clear opening of the kitem

arked

product is different to that of the cover and fram
e, a load bearing slab

should be fitted above the cover slab to bring the size dow
n to 600m

m

x 600m
m

 for the Y
orkshire W

ater specified cover size.  P
lease refer to

C
oncrete P

ipe  S
ystem

s A
ssociation (C

P
S

A
), 'T

echnical B
ulletin'

issued A
utum

n 2004 for K
item

arked cover slab opening sizes.

7.
S

ulphate resistant cem
ent (C

20-D
C

2) and precast concrete products

m
ust be used or a laboratory report providing proof that such

precautions are not necessary.

8.
T

he adoptable sew
ers should be a m

inim
um

 of 1m
 and m

anholes

0.5m
 from

 kerb faces and service m
argins.

9.
S

ew
ers m

ust have 5 m
etres clearance from

 trees and hedges. (P
lease

also refer to F
igure 2.3 on page 33 in "S

ew
ers for A

doption" 6th

E
dition for restrictions on tree planting adjacent to sew

ers)"

10.
S

ew
ers to be laid in class "S

" bedding (150m
m

 granular bed and

surround).  W
here depth of cover to top of the sew

er is less than 1.2m

in highw
ays and verges (or less than 900m

m
 in none vehicular access

areas), a concrete slab should be provided above the granular bed

and surround.

11.
B

edding and backfill m
aterial to conform

 to the requirem
ent of W

ater

Industry S
pecification 4-08-02 (T

able A
2).

12.
T

he cham
ber size of m

anholes w
ith m

ore than one connection in them

m
ay need to be increased an increm

ent to accom
m

odate the

connections and bends.

13.
Y

orkshire W
ater policy is not to accept T

ype "C
" brick m

anholes and

1050m
m

 dia m
anhole rings. Instead it is preferred that you use a type

"B
" m

anhole w
ith 1200m

m
 dia or 1500m

m
 dia rings, w

ith the opening

sited over the channel w
here depth of cover to pipe soffit is 1 - 1.5m

.

14.
P

lastic channel sections in m
anholes are not acceptable and

Y
orkshire W

ater w
ould prefer clayw

are channel in m
anholes.  W

e

have found thatplastic channels are difficult to set in concrete because

they float and a satisfactory finish cannot be obtained on the benching.
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